SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18141/2022

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL GANGARAM CHINTAKINDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR Mrs. Rekha Rani, Adv. Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve respondent no. 1, as process could not be served with remarks "no such person". As prayed, dasti notice be issued at the same address upon taking steps in this regard and serve the notice before the next date of hearing.

List again on 22.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm