## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18141/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in WP No. 8808/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VITTHAL GANGARAM CHINTAKINDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 26997/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION & IA No. 137522/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu M.Adkar, Adv.

> Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment, list after one week.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR