SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18141/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in WP No.8808/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL GANGARAM CHINTAKINDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-11-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 19.01.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)